



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1073 of 2021

FATTERAM SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/03/2026	<p>Mr. Parth Jha, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Arpit Agarwal, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Satyendra Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Counsel for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Mr. Shrivastava submits that Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate is not well today, therefore, some time may be granted to argue the matter.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Post the matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Shyna Ajay	

