

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1073 of 2021****FATTERAM SAHU versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>16.04.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Tarendra Kumar Jha, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, P.L. for the State and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that, upon perusal of the impugned order, it does not appear that the requisite sanction has been obtained.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is directed to take necessary steps to ascertain as to whether the Collector has granted sanction in respect of the earlier order and, if required, to call for the relevant documents from the concerned Officer-In-Charge.</p> <p>List this case in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p>The Officer-In-Charge of the case is directed to file a personal affidavit in this regard.</p>

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**Sd/-**  
**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)**  
**Judge**

Yogesh